8/12/2016

w-plas-101/plasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine®id=12795971&folderid=1

900374469

08/11/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM394689

UBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900373402
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Camp Bow Wow Franchising, Inc.		08/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY	DATA KM 08/14/2016	
Name:	The Bew Wow Buddies Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	8820 WF (10th Chale	
Internal Address:	UnitD	
City:	Broomfield.	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	· 80021 -	
Entity Type:	Corporation::©©I:©RAD©	
Name:	The Bow Wow Buddies Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	8820 W. 116th Circle	
Internal Address:	Unit D	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

l	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	3970570	CAMP BOW WOW'S BOW WOW BUDDIES FOUNDATIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3034844406

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

kmorris@cbwcorp.com

Correspondent Name:

Kimberly Morris

Address Line 1:

8820 W. 116th Circle

Address Line 2:

Unit D

http://w-plas-101/plasweb/Printimages.aspx?appname=Examine8reqid=127959718folderid=1

2/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0903

Address Line 4:	Broomfield, COLORADO 80021		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Morris		
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Morris/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignme source=Trademark Assignme source=Trademark Assignme	ent Agreement#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the day of Acoust, 2016, ("Effective Date") by and between Camp Bow Wow Franchising, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and The Bow Wow Buddies Foundation, Inc., a Colorado non-profit corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered that certain trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interests in and to the Mark; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the foregoing, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill associated with the Mark.
- 2. <u>Representations</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that: i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark; ii) all registrations for the Mark are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect; iii) Assignor has not licensed the Mark to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark rights with respect to the Mark to any other person or entity; iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Mark; and v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized.

3. Miscellaneous.

- (a) Amendments. No amendment or variation of the terms of this Agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto.
- (b) Choice of Law. This Agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of Colorado.
- (c) Severability. If any provision of this Agreement or application to any party or circumstances shall be determined by any court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid and unenforceable to any extent, the remainder of this Agreement or the application of such provision to such person or circumstances, other than those as to which it is so determined invalid or unenforceable, shall not be affected thereby, and each provision hereof shall be valid and shall be enforced to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- (d) Captions. The captions in this Agreement are solely for the convenience and for the purpose of referencing sections, and in no way do the captions define, limit, describe or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0905

construe the contents of such sections or the intent or scope of this Agreement or any part thereof.

(e) Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which shall be taken together and shall constitute one and the same agreement. Facsimile or email transmission of any signed original document and the retransmission of any signed facsimile or email transmission, shall be the same as delivery of the original signed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CAMP BOW WOW FRANCHISING, INC., a Delaware corporation	THE BOW WOW BUDDIES FOUNDATION, INC., a Colorado non-profit corporation
Sign.	Sign:
Printed Name: Chrismun Russell	Printed Name: Chasha Russell
Its: President	Its: DIRECTOR
Date: 08/01/2016	Date: 08 01 2016

SCHEDULE A



Serial No.

85150044

Word

Mark:

CAMP BOW WOW'S BOW WOW BUDDIES FOUNDATION ADOPT ME!

Filing Date:

October 11, 2010

Registration

Number:

3970570

Registration

Date:

May 31, 2011